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July 17, 1995

jOfflce of the General Counsel
State Bar of Texas

P.O. Box 12487

Austin, TX 78711

Dear General Counsel:

Please find -enclosed my State Bar card which-is being surrendered
pursuant to:the Judgment entered in Cause No. 096-156986-94. My
license 'is in storage in Fort Worth and will be forwarded to you
the _next—time am in Fort ‘Worth. '

Sincefely,.

‘cc:  Mr. Michael R. Johnson, Esqg. w/0 enc--VIA FAX




IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS
MOTION FOR ACCEPTANCE OF RESIGNATION AS
ATTORNEY AND COUNSELOR AT LAW
OF

Don E. Peavy, SR

NOW COMES your Applicant, Don E. Peavy, SR, and hereby resigns
as an Attorney and Counselor at Law in the State of Texas; and
hereby submits to the Court his resignation as an Attorney and
Counselor at Law; and prays that the Court accept said resignation.

Attached hereto is the License and permanent State Bar card
issued by this Court to the Applicant, Don E. Peavy, SR, as an
Attorney and Counselor at Law on May 13, 1983. Said License and
permanent State Bar card are hereby surrendered by the Applicant.

Your applicant is voluntarily resigning and withdrawing from
the practice of law; Applicant does so in lieu of discipline for

professional misconduct; and Applicant prays that his name be

nractice

dropped and deleted from the list of p

'susscnxsgo AND SWORN to before me by the said Don E. Peavy, SR

this the _ /O* day of _JJOJQmAeyr~ |, 1995,

NOTARY P%BLIC in ang %or ﬂi

the State of Texas

ANN MONTGOMERY
NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Texas
Comm. Exp. 08-17-99

Don E. Peavy, SR ~
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October 19, 1995

Clerk, Supreme Court of Texas
Capitol station
Austin, TX 78711, .

RE: SBN: 15698800
Don E. Peavy, Sr.

Dear Clark:

I hereby resign as an attorney in and for the state of Texas and
ask that my name be removed from the roster of attorneys in the
State of Texas. My 'state bar card was mailed previously to the
Office of the General Counsel and my 1aw license 1s being forwarded
to you under separate cover,

RECEIVED
STATE BAR OF TEXAS

NOV 06 1995

FORT ‘MORTH REGIGMAL OFFICE
GENERAL COUNSEL
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RECEIVED BY: ,,/I/,/“’ ﬁ

Office of the Chief Disciplinary Counsel <E!
DATE: [F-1®%

HAND-DELIVERY

November 10, 1995

Don E. Peavy, SR

Re: Resignation in Lieu of Discipline

Dear Mr. Peavy:

Pursuant to Part X of the Texas Rules of Disciplinary Procedure,
please find enclosed a copy of the Response of the Chief
Disciplinary Counsel to your Motion for Acceptance of Resignation.

Sincerely,

(Eiizt:;::%tff;;;ell

Assistant Disciplinary Counsel
Office of the Chief Disciplinary Counsel
State Bar of Texas

Enclosure (Copy of CDC Response)

CF3-24RR.PRI

201 Main St., Suite 1150, Fort Worth, Texas 76102, (817)877-4993 (Fax 335-4249)
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